
PLAZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

Tuesday, 07.11.

Federal Ministry slot

Best Practice

Opening Smart Country  
Convention 2023

Call for Speakers-Projects

Best Practice

Digital technologies for  
sustainability

Best Practice

Best Practice

Smart mobility

Best Practice

Reality Check: Tech Trends  
for Smart Cities

Smart Quarter

Digital sovereignty

Digital identities

Open Government Data

Federal Ministry of Food and 
Agriculture & Keynote of the 
German Federal Minister

Keynote

Bitkom Smart City Awards

Keynote

Networking evening

Cloud Transformation

Slot of the German  
Association of Cities and 
Municipalities (DStGB)

Conversion

German cloud strategy

Slot of the Association of 
Commercial Enterprises (VKU)

Digital solutions for  
municipalities



09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

PLAZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE

WEDNESDAY, 08.11.

Data centers and digital 
infrastructure

Keynote

Best Practice

Role of municipalities in 
modernization

Keynote

Opening of the 2nd day

Best Practice

Transformation of  
procurement in the  
public sector

Sustainable procurement

Evidence-based decisions  
for the public sector

Data Science in the  
Public Sector

Best Practice

Use of IT solution providers

Best Practice

Call for Speakers-Projects

Focus on federal states

Digital twin

Digital city centers

Practical application of  
geoinformation

Reality Check: Tech Trends  
for Smart Cities

Best Practice

Broadband & Gigabit Strategy
Keynote

Federal-state coordination  
for smart cities 

Update of the OZG

Keynote

Startup-Award

Smart Cities International

Slot of the German  
Association of Cities (DST) 

Call for Speakers-Projects

State Modernization &  
Bureaucracy Reduction



THURSDAY, 09.11.

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

17:30

18:00

18:30

Status: 18.04.2023

PLAZA STAGE ARENA STAGE FORUM STAGE

Focus on federal states

Slot of the German County 
Association (DLT)

Keynote

Opening of the 3rd day

Attacks on government 
infrastructure

Slot of the Federal  
Ministry

Keynote

Digital justice

Keynote

Panel of country CIOs

Political keynote

Closing

Best Practice

Data exchange &  
register modernization

Development and use  
of digital solutions

IT Security & Critical  
Infrastructure Protection

New Work in the Public  
Sector

Call for Speakers-Projects

Best Practice

Digital education

Modernization &  
recruitment of skilled  
workers in the public sector

Cybersecurity in the  
Smart City

Open Source

Best Practice

Reality Check: Tech Trends  
for Smart Cities

Best Practice


