Tuesday, 07.11.

PLAZA STAGE

ARENA STAGE

FORUM STAGE

10:00			
	Opening Smart Country		
10:30			
11:00			Call for Speakers-Projects
	Federal Ministry of Food and		Call for Speakers-Projects
11:30	Agriculture & Keynote of the	Smart Quarter	
	German Federal Minister		Best Practice
12:00	Variable		
	Keynote	Digital technologies for	
12:30		sustainability	German cloud strategy
22.50	Federal Ministry slot	Justamusmiy	
13:00		Post Prosting	
		Best Practice	
13:30			Digital sovereignty
13.30			
14:00		5 . 5	
	Bitkom Smart City Awards	Best Practice	
			
14:50		Slot of the Association of	
		Commercial Enterprises (VKU)	Cloud Transformation
15:00		commercial Enterprises (Vico)	Cloud Transformation
	Keynote		
 15:30		Digital solutions for	
15:30	Slat of the Course	municipalities	
	Slot of the German		Digital identities
16:00	Association of Cities and Municipalities (DStGB)	Reality Check: Tech Trends	Digital identities
	Municipalities (DStGB)	for Smart Cities	
16.30			
16:30		Best Practice	Best Practice
17:00			
	Conversion		
17.20		Smart mobility	Open Government Data
17:30			
18:00			
10.30			
18:30			
	Networking evening		
19:00			

WEDNESDAY, 08.11.

PLAZA STAGE

ARENA STAGE

FORUM STAGE

09:30	Opening of the 2nd day		
10:00	Keynote	- II 10 at 11 at 1	Best Practice
10:30	Federal-state coordination	Broadband & Gigabit Strategy	Transformation of
11:00	for smart cities	Best Practice	procurement in the public sector
11:30	Keynote		Sustainable procurement
12:00		Focus on federal states	
12:30	Classifika Carres		Data centers and digital infrastructure
13:00	Slot of the German Association of Cities (DST)		
13:30		Role of municipalities in modernization	
14:00	State Modernization & Bureaucracy Reduction	Digital twin	Evidence-based decisions for the public sector
14:30	Keynote	Best Practice	Call for Speakers-Projects
 15:00			Data Science in the Public Sector
<u></u> 15:30	Update of the OZG	Digital city centers	Best Practice
16:00	Keynote	Practical application of geoinformation	Use of IT solution providers
16:30			Best Practice
17:00	Smart Cities International	Reality Check: Tech Trends for Smart Cities	Call for Speakers-Projects
17:30			
18:00	Startup-Award		

THURSDAY, 09.11.

PLAZA STAGE

18:30

ARENA STAGE

FORUM STAGE

<u></u> 09:30			
10:00	Opening of the 3rd day		
	Attacks on government infrastructure	Digital education	Best Practice Data exchange &
11:00	Keynote	Modernization & recruitment of skilled	register modernization
11:30	Slot of the Federal Ministry	workers in the public sector	Best Practice
12:00	Ministry	Cybersecurity in the Smart City	
12:30			Development and use of digital solutions
13:00	Slot of the German County Association (DLT)		
13:30	Keynote	Open Source	IT Security & Critical
14:00			Infrastructure Protection
 14:30	Digital justice	Focus on federal states	New Work in the Public
15:00	Keynote	Best Practice	Sector
15:30		Reality Check: Tech Trends for Smart Cities	Call for Speakers-Projects
16:00	Panel of country CIOs		Best Practice
16:30	Political keynote		
17:00	Closing		
 17:30			
18:00			

Status: 18.04.2023